

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0088 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/25/2011 In control: Economic and Housing Development

On agenda: 2/2/2011 Final action: 2/2/2011

Title: Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: 2011 Annual Budget for Mt. Prospect Avenue Neighborhood Improvement District

(MPANID)

Purpose: Reading & Adopting 2011 Mt. Prospect Avenue Neighborhood Improvement District Budget

Amount: \$250,000.00

Budget Period: January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011

Additional Information:

Budget Introduction authorized by Resolution #: 7R3-e 010511

Invitation: Economic & Housing Development Director, February 1, 2011

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/2/2011	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

**Dept/ Agency:** Economic & Housing Development **Action:** (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: 2011 Annual Budget for Mt. Prospect Avenue Neighborhood Improvement District

(MPANID)

Purpose: Reading and Adopting 2011 Mt. Prospect Avenue Neighborhood Improvement District

Budget

**Amount:** \$250,000.00

Budget Period: January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011

Additional Information:

Budget Introduction authorized by Resolution #: 7R3-e 010511

Invitation: Economic & Housing Development Director, February 1, 2011